## LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WARRANTY DEED

	THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT:  Castle Alliance, LLC ("Grantor"), a Lim and existing under the laws of the Stat		20
	CONVEYS AND WARRANTS TO:  Aequitas, LLC of Utal County for and in consideration of Ten Dollars consideration, the receipt whereof is h Real Estate in Lake County in the State	s and other valuable nereby acknowledged, the following	0
	Lot 46 and the North 5 feet of Lot 45 i Stout's First Subdivision, in the City recorded in Plat Book 9, page 25, in th County, Indiana.	of Gary, as per plat thereof, ne Office of the Recorder of Lake	1370
	Subject to all taxes, zoning requirement record.	nts, easements and restrictions of	
	The Grantor hereby certifies that there income tax due at this time as a result	2 2	
SUP SUP	The undersigned person executing this debehalf of the Grantor, that the undersigned has been fully empowered by proper Agreement of the Grantor, to execute an Grantor is a limited liability company Inclana; that the Grantor has full limited by the real estate described; and the tring of this conveyance has been duly IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor has by and through its authorized member the 1010.	deed represents and certified on igned is a Member of the Grantor resolution, or by the Operating addeliver this deed; that the in good standing in the State of the liability company capacity to that all necessary action for the taken	
TED FOR TANKE FOR TAKE	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor ha	as caused this deed to be executed is 26 day of Figure 14.	
DULY ENTERED FOR THE FOR NO 2 20 NO 1 NO	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor has been duly  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor has been duly  Year and through its authorized member the said Grantor has been duly  STATE OF SS:  COUNTY )  Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Pustate, this 24 day of February  Scale Ward , an authorized		
OF GOV HOLIN	STATE OF V tak ) SS:	Mard , Authorized Member	.000
ANKE	State, this 24 day of February Scott Ward , an authorized and acknowledged the execution of the f	, 2010, personally appeared member of Castle Alliance, LLC	1700 My 17824
	Company Warranty Deed, and who having be representations contained therein are t	peen duly sworn, stated that the true.	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto sub official seal.  My Commission expires:	portibed my name and affixed my  White  And Affixed my  And Affixed my	AFFIRM, ERJURY, BLE CAR ECURITY NILESS RI WOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOL
		dent of Vtah County	UNDER THAT II E TO R NUMBE COUIREI
	TAY MEY NO (5): 45 08 28 408 013 000 004		
	GRANTEE(S) ADDRESS: 4200 Madison Street THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Douglas R. 325 N. Main Street, Crown Point, IN 4630	, <b>Gary, IN 46409</b> Kvachkoff, Attorney at Law,	E TAKE E TAKE I THIS I
Petus	Our File No. 2010-45085-02	JENS P NIELSON	ALTIE NOCU NOCU
	LE NETWORK COMPANY AIN T. IN. 10007	NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF UTAH  148 N MAIN  SPANISH FORK, UT 84660	PENALTIES FOR TAKEN REASON- TOT EACH SOCIAL THIS DOCUMENT, LAW. LAW. LAW. THOSE THE PENALTIES FOR
CROWN BOIN	1, IN 46307	COMM. EXP. 10/19/2010	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •